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Living Together, Learning Together, Growing Together 

Term 

Starts 
Half Term 

Term 

Ends

Autumn 

Term 
4/9/23

30/10/23 

to 3/11/23
22/12/23

Spring 

Term 
8/1/24

12/2/24 

to 16/2/24 
22/3/24

Summer 

Term 
8/4/24

27/5/24 

to 31/5/24
22/7/24

Term Dates

Day Date

1 Monday 4th September 2023

2 Monday 6th November 2023

3 Friday 22nd December 2023

4 Monday 19th February 2024

5 Monday 8th April 2024

6 Monday 22nd July 2024

INSET Days

Class Teacher Email

Nursery Miss Smith rsmith@roathparkprm.co.uk

Rec W Mrs Wright nwright@roathparkprm.co.uk

Rec G Miss Gibson kgibson@roathparkprm.co.uk

1P Mr Parsons mparsons@roathparkprm.co.uk

1TW
Miss Thomas 
Miss Williams

ethomas@roathparkprm.co.uk
cwilliams@roathparkprm.co.uk

2B Mrs Burnett sburnett@roathparkprm.co.uk

2W Mrs Watts ewatts@roathparkprm.co.uk

3K Miss Kent pkent@roathparkprm.co.uk

3N Mr Newbury dnewbury@roathparkprm.co.uk

4HT
Mr Husband 

Mrs Tiani-Tanzi
jhusband@roathparkprm.co.uk

atianitanzi@roathparkprm.co.uk

4P Miss Phillips aphillips@roathparkprm.co.uk

5J
Miss James 
Mr Loizos

hjames@roathparkprm.co.uk
jloizos@roathparkprm.co.uk

5E Miss Evans mevans@roathparkprm.co.uk

6L Mr Lewis rlewis@roathparkprm.co.uk

6O Miss Owen cowen@roathparkprm.co.uk

Role Name Email

Headteacher Mr Fitzgerald lfitzgerald@roathparkprm.co.uk

Deputy 
Headteacher Ms Marker jmarker@roathparkprm.co.uk

ALNCo Mrs Rigby jrigby@roathparkprm.co.uk

General Office roathparkprm@cardiff.gov.uk

Classes & Contact Emails

Staff only check emails during working hours 
(8.30am – 5.00pm)

Family Consultations

Event 1 Event 2

Nursery, 
Reception & Y1

WB 25th Sept 
2023

WB 11th March 
2024

Y1, Y2 & Y3
10/10/23
11/10/23

12/3/2024
13/3/2024

Y4, Y5 & Y6
17/10/23
18/10/23

19/3/2024
20/3/2024

These will all be face-to-face events. Year 1 will run a ‘Stay and Play’ 
event in September and then a formal consultation in March. 

Written report to families:

Monday 8th July 2024

Class Date – all 9.30am unless stated

Nursery ‘Fun Days’: Wed 5th June & Wed 19th June

Reception Thursday 13th June 2024

Year 1 Friday 17th May 2024

Year 2 Friday 15th March 2024

Year 3 Friday 23rd February 2024

Year 4 Friday 26th January 2024

Year 5 Friday 24th November 2023

Year 6 Friday 10th November 2023

Year Group Assemblies / Events 

Christmas Concerts

Show 1 Show 2

Reception 5/12/23 - 10am 5/12/22 - 2pm

Nursery 15/12/23 - 10am 15/12/23 - 2pm 

Years 1 & 2 8/12/23 - 10am 8/12/23 - 2pm

Years 3 & 4 12/12/23 - 2pm 12/12/23 - 6pm

Years 5 & 6 19/12/23 - 2pm 19/12/23 - 6pm

Eisteddfod:
1/3/24

World Book 
Day:

7/3/24

Christmas 
Parties:

21/12/23

Other Events / Occasions

Children in 
Need:

17/11/23

Year 6 
Leavers:
22/7/24

Discos:
26/10/23 

8/2/24

R – Y2 
Sports day:

27/6/24

Y3-6 Sports 
Day (AM)
21/6/24

Cinema 
Nights:

30/11/23 
25/4/24
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